Impact of applicaƟ on of IndAS 37 ‘Provisions, conƟ ngent liabiliƟ es and conƟ ngent assets’  (18.81)

  Deferral of Revenue  Note - VI (20.09)

  Other GAAP adjustments   (37.55)

  Deferred Tax impact of above adjustments  Note - VII (25.74)

  Remeasurement of post employment benefi t obligaƟ ons (Net of Tax)  Note - VIII (0.84)

  Total adjustments   (517.65)

  Profi t aŌ er tax as per Ind AS   1,446.61

  Remeasurement of post employment benefi t obligaƟ ons (Net of Tax)  Note - VIII 0.84

  Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS   1,447.45

C. ReconciliaƟ on between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an enƟ ty to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash fl ows for prior periods. The following tables

represent the reconciliƟ on from previous GAAP and Ind AS.

Notes forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Action Construction Equipment Limited
114

ParƟ culars

 iii) ReconciliaƟ on of the assets and liabiliƟ es presented in the balance sheet prepared as per previous GAAP and as per Ind AS as at

March 31, 2017 is as follows:

   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

  Property, plant and equipment 28,740.54 3,747.19 32,487.73

  Capital work in progress 595.20 - 595.20

  Investment properƟ es 1,092.46 - 1,092.46

  Intangible assets 140.06 - 140.06

  Financial assets

  i. Investments 422.71 1,131.86 1,554.57

  ii. Loans 2,745.72 (1,131.86) 1,613.86

  iii. Other fi nancial assets 859.10 - 859.10

  Other non-current assets 4,242.68 - 4,242.68

 Total non-current assets 38,838.47 3,747.19 42,585.66

 Current assets

  Inventories 11,316.63 - 11,316.63

  Financial assets

  i. Investments 1,818.81 - 1,818.81

  ii. Trade receivables 10,441.49 (55.48) 10,386.01

  iii. Cash and cash equivalents 589.58 - 589.58

  iv. Bank balances other than (iii) above 666.26 - 666.26

  v. Other current fi nancial assets 222.89 - 222.89

 Other current assets 2,172.55 - 2,172.55

 Total current assets 27,228.21 (55.48) 27,172.73

 Total Assets 66,066.68 3,691.71 69,758.39

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

  Equity share capital 2,346.46 - 2,346.46

  Other equity 29,367.17 4,001.40 33,368.57

 Total equity 31,713.63 4,001.40 35,715.03

 LiabiliƟ es

 Non-current liabiliƟ es

  Financial liabiliƟ es

  i. Borrowings 6,787.62 - 6,787.62

  Provisions 710.61 55.80 766.41

  Deferred tax liabiliƟ es 651.88 (237.01) 414.87

 Total non-current liabiliƟ es 8,150.11 (181.21) 7,968.90

Notes forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

115
Annual Report  2017-18

ParƟ culars

ParƟ culars

   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

 Current liabiliƟ es

  Financial liabiliƟ es

  i. Borrowings 2,480.13 - 2,480.13

  ii. Trade payables 14,735.97 - 14,735.97

  iii. Other fi nancial liabiliƟ es 6,684.77 - 6,684.77

  Other current liabiliƟ es 1,730.00 178.81 1,908.81

  Provisions 445.65 (307.29) 138.36

  Current Tax LiabiliƟ es (Net) 126.42 - 126.42

 Total current liabiliƟ es 26,202.94 (128.48) 26,074.46

 Total equity and liabiliƟ es 66,066.68 3,691.71 69,758.39

 iv) ReconciliaƟ on of the assets and liabiliƟ es presented in the balance sheet prepared as per previous GAAP and as per Ind AS  as at

April 1, 2016 is as follows:

   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

  Property, plant and equipment 29,378.21 3,704.83 33,083.04

  Capital work in progress 66.58 - 66.58

  Investment properƟ es 1,112.35 - 1,112.35

  Intangible assets 137.77 - 137.77

  Financial assets

  i. Investments 398.42 1,131.86 1,530.28

  ii. Loans 2,785.78 (1,131.86) 1,653.92

  iii. Other fi nancial assets 385.70 - 385.70

  Other non-current assets 3,806.09 - 3,806.09

 Total non-current assets 38,070.90 3,704.83 41,775.73

 Current assets

  Inventories 12,334.86 - 12,334.86

  Financial assets

  i. Investments 1,675.62 - 1,675.62

  ii. Trade receivables 8,132.88 (33.69) 8,099.19

  iii. Cash and cash equivalents 377.06 - 377.06

  iv. Bank balances other than (iii) above 676.42 - 676.42

  v. Other current fi nancial assets 209.61 - 209.61

  Other current assets 1,802.77 - 1,802.77

 Total current assets 25,209.22 (33.69) 25,175.53

 Total Assets 63,280.12 3,671.14 66,951.26

Notes forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Action Construction Equipment Limited
116

ParƟ culars
   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

  Equity share capital 2,346.46 - 2,346.46

  Other equity 28,267.80 3,659.42 31,927.22

  Total equity 30,614.26 3,659.42 34,273.68

 LiabiliƟ es

 Non-current liabiliƟ es

  Financial liabiliƟ es

  i. Borrowings 5,418.83 - 5,418.83

  Provisions 705.74 - 705.74

  Deferred tax liabiliƟ es 678.40 (263.21) 415.19

 Total non-current liabiliƟ es 6,802.97 (263.21) 6,539.76

 Current liabiliƟ es

  Financial liabiliƟ es

  i. Borrowings 8,242.37 - 8,242.37

  ii. Trade payables 11,094.39 - 11,094.39

  iii. Other fi nancial liabiliƟ es 5,312.93 18.70 5,331.63

  Other current liabiliƟ es 1,179.89 158.72 1,338.61

  Provisions 30.88 97.51 128.39

  Current Tax LiabiliƟ es (Net) 2.43 - 2.43

 Total current liabiliƟ es 25,862.89 274.93 26,137.82

 Total equity and liabiliƟ es 63,280.12 3,671.14 66,951.26

 v) Impact of Ind AS on the adopƟ on in the statement of cashfl ows for the year ended March 31, 2017.

  There are no material adjustments of transiƟ on to the statement of cash fl ows to conform to Ind AS presentaƟ on for the year ended

March 31, 2017.

Notes to fi rst-Ɵ me adopƟ on:

 Note - I - RevaluaƟ on of property, Plant and equipment

 The Company has elected to measure certain items of freehold land, building and plant & machinery at their fair value and considered

as deemed cost at the date of transiƟ on. The impact on fair valuaƟ on of such assets on the date of transiƟ on from previous GAAP is

[…]

First Ɵ me adopƟ on of Ind AS and transiƟ on of Ind AS (contd.)

165
Annual Report  2017-18

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018
(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

   Year ended

Notes

 March 31, 2017

 Adjustment of Foreign exchange fl uctuaƟ on as per Ind AS  Note - II (148.95)

 Provision for Expected credit loss  Note - V (21.79)

 Impact of applicaƟ on of IndAS 37 ‘Provisions, conƟ ngent liabiliƟ es and conƟ ngent assets   (18.81)

 Deferral of Revenue  Note - VI (20.09)

 Other GAAP adjustments   (37.55)

 Deferred Tax impact of above adjustments  Note - VII (25.74)

 Remeasurement of post employment benefi t obligaƟ ons (net of tax)  Note - VIII (0.84)

 Total adjustments   (517.65)

 Profi t aŌ er tax as per Ind AS   1,401.21

 Remeasurement of post employment benefi t obligaƟ ons (net of tax)  Note - VIII 0.84

 Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS   1,402.05

iii) ReconciliaƟ on of the assets and liabiliƟ es presented in the balance sheet prepared as per previous GAAP and as per Ind AS as

at March 31, 2017 is as follows:

   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

 ASSETS

 Non-current assets

  Property, plant and equipment 29,395.07 3,766.60 33,161.67

  Capital work in progress 709.31 - 709.31

  Investment properƟ es 1,092.46 - 1,092.46

  Intangible assets 370.59 - 370.59

  Financial assets

  i. Investments 0.25  -  0.25

  ii. Other fi nancial assets 859.88 - 859.88

 Other non-current assets 4,242.68 - 4,242.68

 Total non-current assets 36,670.24 3,766.60 40,436.84

 Current assets

  Inventories  11,359.71 - 11,359.71

  Financial assets

  i. Investments 1,818.81 - 1,818.81

  ii. Trade receivables 10,449.06 (55.48) 10,393.58

  iii. Cash and cash equivalents 590.37 - 590.37

  iv. Bank balances other than (iii) above 666.26 - 666.26

  v. Other current fi nancial assets 222.89 - 222.89

 Other current assets 2,179.30 - 2,179.30

 Total current assets 27,286.40 (55.48) 27,230.92

 Total Assets   63,956.64  3,711.12 67,667.76

First Ɵ me adopƟ on of Ind AS and transiƟ on of Ind AS (contd.)

ParƟ culars

ParƟ culars

Action Construction Equipment Limited
166

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018
(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

ParƟ culars

ParƟ culars

   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

 EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

 Equity

 Equity share capital 2,346.46 - 2,346.46

 Other equity 27,030.84 4,020.81 31,051.65

 Equity aƩ ributable to the owners of

 AcƟ on ConstrucƟ on Equipment Limited 29,377.30 4,020.81 33,398.11

 Non-Controlling Interests 30.91 - 30.91

   29,408.21 4,020.81 33,429.02

 LiabiliƟ es

 Non-current liabiliƟ es

 Financial liabiliƟ es

 i. Borrowings 6,787.62 - 6,787.62

 Provisions 710.61 55.80 766.41

 Deferred tax liabiliƟ es 651.88 (237.01) 414.87

 Total non-current liabiliƟ es 8,150.11 (181.21) 7,968.90

 Current liabiliƟ es

 Financial liabiliƟ es

 i. Borrowings 2,480.13 - 2,480.13

 ii. Trade payables 14,739.41 - 14,739.41

 iii. Other fi nancial liabiliƟ es 6,870.80 - 6,870.80

 Other current liabiliƟ es 1,735.91 178.81 1,914.72

 Provisions 445.65 (307.29) 138.36

 Current Tax LiabiliƟ es (Net) 126.42 - 126.42

 Total current liabiliƟ es 26,398.32 (128.48) 26,269.84

 Total equity and liabiliƟ es 63,956.64 3,711.12 67,667.76

 iv) ReconciliaƟ on of the assets and liabiliƟ es presented in the balance sheet prepared as per previous GAAP and as per Ind

AS  as at April 1, 2016 is as follows:

   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

  ASSETS

  Non-current assets

  Property, plant and equipment 30,027.82 3,704.83 33,732.65

  Capital work in progress 180.69 - 180.69

  Investment properƟ es 1,112.35 - 1,112.35

  Intangible assets 368.30 - 368.30

  Financial assets

  i. Investments 0.35 - 0.35

  ii. Other fi nancial assets 386.48 - 386.48

  Other non-current assets 3,806.09 - 3,806.09

  Total non-current assets 35,882.08 3,704.83 39,586.91

First Ɵ me adopƟ on of Ind AS and transiƟ on of Ind AS (contd.)

167
Annual Report  2017-18

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018
(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

ParƟ culars
   Per Previous Ind As Per Ind AS

   GAAP Adjustments

  Current assets

   Inventories 12,382.31 - 12,382.31

   Financial assets

   i. Investments 1,675.62 - 1,675.62

   ii. Trade receivables 8,149.30 (33.69) 8,115.61

   iii. Cash and cash equivalents 377.57 - 377.57

   iv. Bank balances other than (iii) above 676.42 - 676.42

   v. Other current fi nancial assets 209.61 - 209.61

   Other current assets 1,805.29 - 1,805.29

  Total current assets 25,276.12 (33.69) 25,242.43

  Total Assets 61,158.20 3,671.14 64,829.34

  EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

  Equity

  Equity share capital 2,346.46 - 2,346.46

  Other equity 25,904.93 3,659.42 29,564.35

  Equity aƩ ributable to the owners of  28,251.39 3,659.42 31,910.81

  AcƟ on ConstrucƟ on Equipment Limited

  Non-Controlling Interests 33.90 - 33.90

   28,285.29 3,659.42 31,944.71

  LiabiliƟ es

  Non-current liabiliƟ es

   Financial liabiliƟ es

   i. Borrowings 5,418.83  -  5,418.83

   Provisions 705.74  -  705.74

  Deferred tax liabiliƟ es 678.40 (263.21) 415.19

  Total non-current liabiliƟ es 6,802.97 (263.21) 6,539.76

  Current liabiliƟ es

  Financial liabiliƟ es

   i. Borrowings 8,242.37 - 8,242.37

   ii. Trade payables 11,291.14 - 11,291.14

   iii. Other fi nancial liabiliƟ es 5,321.49 18.70 5,340.19

  Other current liabiliƟ es 1,181.63 158.72 1,340.35

  Provisions 30.88 97.51 128.39

  Current Tax LiabiliƟ es (Net) 2.43 - 2.43

  Total current liabiliƟ es 26,069.94 274.93 26,344.87

  Total equity and liabiliƟ es 61,158.20 3,671.14 64,829.34

v) Impact of Ind AS on the adopƟ on in the statement of cashfl ows for the year ended March 31, 2017

There are no material adjustments of transiƟ on to the statement of cash fl ows to conform to Ind AS presentaƟ on for the year

ended March 31, 2017.

First Ɵ me adopƟ on of Ind AS and transiƟ on of Ind AS (contd.)

Action Construction Equipment Limited
168

Notes forming part of the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2018
(All amounts in ` Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to fi rst-Ɵ me adopƟ on

 Note - I - RevaluaƟ on of property, Plant and equipment